		Attorney Docket No. 8032-1027
Form PTO-1599 REC	CORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Fatient and Trademerk Office
	PATENTS	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):     Kenichi KAMIJO		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: NEC Corporation
		Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies  Yes No  Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: August 15, 20	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):	<del>-</del>
This document is being filed with a ne	ew application, the exe	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s	s).	B. Patent No(s). itional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be reconcerning.	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No.: 000466		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
YOUNG & THOMPSON		<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street		8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
Arlington, VA 22202	702 COE 0E72	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax:	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.		
To the hest of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoi	e October 3, 2003  Date
is a true copy of the original o	7	#
is a true copy of the original of  Benoît Castel  Name of Person Signing	Ben	October 3, 2003

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2003.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014024 FRAME: 0342** 

**RECORDED: 10/03/2003** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014024 FRAME: 0343** 

## ASSIGNMENT

				vo. Japan			
***	hereas,	Kenichi K	AMITO OF TOK				
W	некело,						
	<b></b>					ing Seizure Ri	
	. =	and	a veeful improve:	ments in Me	thod of Index	ing Seizure Ri for	_SK
ha_V <u>e_</u> _	_ invented ce	ertain new and	i useim improvo	nisplay and	System theref	or <b>_</b>	<b>-</b> -
	due to F	lashing Lig	nts on video	DISPICA COLO	System theref		T ++
	. Tamah	out to make	<u></u>			application for	Letters
for whic	.µ	(I/we	have made—or an	n/are about to mai	ce)	application for	
		States of Am	orica:				
Patent o	or the ameed	, DOCTORD OF THE	. Comoration	. 7–1. Shiba	5_chome_ Mina	<u>to-ku,</u> _	<b>-</b> -
А	ND WHERE	CAS, NES	- Towns	is			<b>-</b>
			yo, Japan <b>-</b>				
			thorain and i	n the Letters ]	Patent to be obt	tained therefor fi	rom the
desirous	s of acquirin	ig an interest	t therein and i	11 616 25			
United	States;					_	
		DEADE he if	t known by all	whom it may	concern, that for	r and in consider	ation or
ı	NOM THEK	EFORE, DE I	J	One		_ Dollars (\$_1 <u>_00</u>	<u>)                                  </u>
						» cetcMOP	
		1 4ka waa	sint of which is	horeby acknowle	dged The Said		<del>-</del>
hove a	ssigned, sold	l, and set over	r, and by these	presents do here	dged the said	ma sec over man	
have a	ssigned, sold	l, and set over C Corporati	r, and by these ; Lon	presents do here	by assign, seif, a		
have a ASS the	ssigned, sold	, and set over C Corporati d exclusive	r, and by these	presents do here	eby assign, sell, a	and to the said i	n
ASS the	ssigned, sold SIGNEE, NE e full and	, and set over C Corporati d exclusive and described in	r, and by these	presents do here	eby assign, sell, a	and to the said i	nvention
ASS the	ssigned, sold SIGNEE, NE e full and	, and set over C Corporati d exclusive and described in	r, and by these	presents do here	eby assign, sell, a	and to the said i	nvention
have a  ASS  the  as fully	e full and y set forth ar (a) specificat	exclusive and described in	n, and by these to the	presents do here  right, tit  on the	eby assign, sell, a	oferial No	nvention ,
have a ASS ———— the *——— as fully defined by the control of the co	e full and y set forth as (a) specificat (b) application	and set over C Corporati d exclusive and described in the prepared a	n the:  and executed by  4th day	right, tit	eby assign, sell, a le, and interest in le, and in le,	oferial No	nvention 3,549 ent to b
have a  ASS  the  as full  te blicable ling  prepa	e full and y set forth an (a) specificat (b) application	exclusive  and described in  the prepared a  the filed on the  the said	n the:  and executed by  4th day  as Patent there	right, tit  of June  for; said invent	e day  Record assign, sell, a	oferial Noerial No	nvention  3,549  ent to b
have a  ASS  the  as full  te blicable ling  prepa	e full and y set forth an (a) specificat (b) application	exclusive  and described in  the prepared a  the filed on the  the said	n the:  and executed by  4th day  as Patent there	right, tit  of June  for; said invent	e day  key assign, sell, a  le, and interest in  key 2003, S  lion, application	oferial Noerial No	nvention 3,549 ent to b
have a  ASS  the  as fully  de clicable ling  prepa  held a	e full and y set forth as (a) specificat (b) application ratory to obtained enjoyed by	and set over C Corporation exclusive and described in the confiled on the cotaining Letter by the said	n the:  and executed by  4th day  as Patent there  ASSIGNEE,  ehoof, and for —	right, tit  right, tit  rof June  for; said invent	eby assign, sell, a le, and interest in le, and in le,	oferial Noand Letters Pate, to the full end o	nvention  3,549  ent to b
have a  ASS  the  as fully  technicable ling  prepa  held a  for —  for w	e full and y set forth as (a) specificat (b) application ratory to obtain and enjoyed to their contains which said Levels	and set over C Corporation of exclusive and described in the confiled on the cotaining Letter over use and be cetters Patent	n the:  and executed by  4th day  as Patent there  ASSIGNEE,  ehoof, and for are granted, as	right, tit  right, tit  of June  for; said invent  NEC Corporati  their legs  fully and enti	eby assign, sell, a le, and interest in le, and in le,	oferial Noerial No	nvention  3,549  ent to b
have a  ASS  the  as fully  technicable ling  prepa  held a  for —  for w	e full and y set forth an (a) specificat (b) application ratory to obtain enjoyed by their contact which said League	described in the said Letters Patent	n the:  and executed by  4th day  as Patent there  ASSIGNEE, behoof, and for a granted, as  t and sale not be	right, tit  right, tit  of June  for, said invent  Corporati  their legs  fully and entiren made	e, and interest in the same seems assign, sell, and interest in the same sell, and interest in the same sell, as the same selly as the sam	and to the said in	nvention  3,549  ent to b  f the ter  n held
have a  ASS  the  as fully  selicable ling  prepa  held a  for —  for w	e full and y set forth an (a) specificat (b) application ratory to obtain enjoyed by their contact which said League	described in the said Letters Patent	n the:  and executed by  4th day  as Patent there  ASSIGNEE, behoof, and for a granted, as  t and sale not be	right, tit  right, tit  of June  for, said invent  Corporati  their legs  fully and entiren made	e, and interest in the same seems assign, sell, and interest in the same sell, and interest in the same sell, as the same selly as the sam	and to the said in	nvention  3,549  ent to b  f the ter  n held
have a  ASS  the  as fully  cellicable ling  prepa  held a  for —  for w	e full and y set forth an (a) specificat (b) application ratory to obtain enjoyed but their which said Letter had the	and set over C Corporation of exclusive and described in the control on filed on the cotaining Letter over use and be etters Patent his assignment wony where	r, and by these ton  on the:  and executed by  4th day  as Patent there  ASSIGNEE, the behoof, and for are granted, as tand sale not be the correct of the c	right, tit  right, tit  right, tit  of June  for, said invent  NEC Corporati  their legs  fully and enti- en made.  ereunto set my	eby assign, sell, a le, and interest in le, and interest in le, and interest in le, and interest in le, and le, and le, and le representatives rely as the same le, and le, an	and to the said in	nvention  3,549  ent to b  f the ter  n held
have a  ASS  the  as fully  te plicable ling  prepa  held a  for —  for w	e full and y set forth an (a) specificat (b) application ratory to obtain enjoyed but their which said Letter had the	and set over C Corporation of exclusive and described in the control on filed on the cotaining Letter over use and be etters Patent his assignment wony where	r, and by these ton  on the:  and executed by  4th day  as Patent there  ASSIGNEE, the behoof, and for are granted, as tand sale not be the correct of the c	right, tit  right, tit  right, tit  of June  for, said invent  NEC Corporati  their legs  fully and enti- en made.  ereunto set my	te, and interest in the terms of the terms o	and to the said in	nvention  3,549  ent to b  f the ter  n held
have a  ASS  the  as fully  te plicable ling  prepa  held a  for	e full and y set forth an (a) specificat (b) application ratory to obtain enjoyed but their which said Letter had the	and set over C Corporation of exclusive and described in the control on filed on the cotaining Letter over use and be etters Patent his assignment wony where	r, and by these ton  on the:  and executed by  4th day  as Patent there  ASSIGNEE, the behoof, and for are granted, as tand sale not be the correct of the c	right, tit  right, tit  of June  for, said invent  NEC Corporati  their legs  fully and enti  en made  ereunto set my  day of _A	te, and interest in the same and the same and the same and the same are the same ar	and to the said in	anvention 3,549 ent to b f the ter n held b eal
have a  ASS  the  as fully  te plicable ling  prepa  held a  for	e full and y set forth an (a) specificat (b) application ratory to obtain enjoyed be their of which said Letter had the	and set over C Corporation of exclusive and described in the control on filed on the cotaining Letter over use and be etters Patent his assignment wony where	r, and by these ton  on the:  and executed by  4th day  as Patent there  ASSIGNEE, the behoof, and for are granted, as tand sale not be the correct of the c	right, tit  right, tit  of June  for, said invent  NEC Corporati  their legs  fully and enti  en made  ereunto set my  day of _A	te, and interest in the same and the same and the same and the same are the same ar	and to the said in	anvention 3,549 ent to b f the ter n held b eal
have a  ASS  the  as fully  te plicable ling  prepa  held a  for w	e full and y set forth an (a) specificat (b) application ratory to obtain enjoyed be their of which said Le in TESTIM Tokyo, Japaness:	and set over C Corporation of exclusive and described in the control on filed on the cotaining Letter over use and be etters Patent this assignment of the country where and the country where the country where and the country where and the country where and the country where the country where the country where country was and the country where country where country was a country was a country where country was a country was a country was a country where country was a country	r, and by these ton  on the:  and executed by  4th day  as Patent there  ASSIGNEE, the behoof, and for are granted, as tand sale not be the correct of the c	right, tit  right, tit  of June  for; said invent  Corporati  their legs  fully and enti  en made  ereunto set my  day of A	te, and interest in the same and the same and the same and the same are the same ar	and to the said in	anvention 3,549 ent to b f the ter n held b eal